

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2025

Page 1, line 5, replace "any moneys in the health care trust fund" with "special funds"

Page 1, line 10, replace "16,300,000" with "15,450,000"

Page 1, line 11, after "Total" insert "special funds", remove "from the health care trust fund", and replace "16,300,000" with "15,450,000"

Page 1, after line 11, insert:

**"SECTION 2. SPECIAL FUNDS - HEALTH CARE TRUST FUND -
PERMANENT OIL TAX TRUST FUND.** The total special funds appropriation line item in section 1 of this Act includes \$7,506,238 from the health care trust fund and \$7,943,762 from the permanent oil tax trust fund."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Dept. 325 - Department of Human Services - House Action

This amendment reduces the Department of Human Services deficiency appropriation by \$850,000 due to the nursing facility portion of the deficiency appropriation of \$850,000 from the health care trust fund appropriated in House Bill No. 1200.

The amendment also changes the funding source of \$7,943,762 of the \$15,450,000 deficiency appropriation from the health care trust fund to the permanent oil tax trust fund.